
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 409-0558

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:4/27/2009 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:11/17/2014 11/17/2014

Title: Chief Administrative Office, Parks Division, recommending the Board authorize the Chair to sign
Amendment I to Lease Agreement 251-L0911 with Diamond Springs Holding Company, LLC, for the
County to receive revenue in the amount of $1,392.30 per annum, retroactively, for a period of five (5)
years, effective October 20, 2014 through October 19, 2019, for the encroachment on the Southern
Pacific  Sacramento-Placerville Transportation Corridor right of way adjacent to APN 329-240-51-100
located in Diamond Springs.

FUNDING:  Diamond Springs Holding Company, LLC.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 4A - Approved Blue Route, Amend I 11-17-14, 2. 4B - DS Lease Agmt Amend I 11-17-14, 3. 4C -
Kay Letter, Amend I 11-17-14, 4. 4D - Parcel Map Amend I 11-17-14, 5. 4E - Vicinity Map Amend I 11-
17-14, 6. Executed Lease Amendment I 11-17-14 item 4.pdf, 7. A - Approved Blue Route.pdf, 8. B -
DS Lease Agreement.pdf, 9. C - Vicinity Map 09-0558.pdf, 10. D - Kay Letter.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors11/17/2014 4 Pass

ApprovedBoard Of Supervisors10/20/2009 3 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 4/30/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

